46 MCCSEMI.COM
47MCCSEMI.COM
Power ModulesIGBT
IGBT Discrete
IGBT
IGBT Modules
Part Number Package
Number of
Functions
Collector-Emitter
Voltage
DC Collector Current
@ Tc=100°C
Collector-Emitter
Saturation Voltage
Turn-On
Energyy@
Tj=25°C
Turn-Off
Energyy@
Tj=25°C
Power
Rating
Operating
Junction
Temperature
VCE (V) IC  (A) VCE(sat) (V) Eon(mj) Eoff(mj) PD(W) Tj(°C) Max
MIF10N65AT0Y ITO-220AB Single 650 8 1.7 0.36 0.17 31 175
MIB10N65AT0Y D2-PAK Single 650 10 1.7 0.36 0.17 100 175
MIF15N65AT0Y ITO-220AB Single 650 10 1.7 0.33 0.16 34 175
MIP10N65AT0Y TO-220AB Single 650 10 1.7 0.36 0.17 100 175
MIB15N65AT0Y D2-PAK Single 650 15 1.7 0.33 0.16 110 175
MIF20N65AT0Y ITO-220AB Single 650 15 1.95 0.41 0.22 37 175
MIP15N65AT0Y TO-220AB Single 650 15 1.7 0.33 0.16 110 175
MIB20N65AT0Y D2-PAK Single 650 20 1.95 0.41 0.22 120 175
MIP20N65AT0Y TO-220AB Single 650 20 1.95 0.41 0.22 120 175
MIB30N65AT1Y D2-PAK Single 650 30 1.95 1.37 0.63 136 175
MIW30N65AH1Y TO-247AB Single 650 30 2.4 1.14 0.73 187 175
MIW30N65FA TO-247AB Single 650 30 2.4 1.35 0.45 187 175
MIW30N65FLA TO-247AB Single 650 30 2.2 1.5 0.8 187 175
MIW40N65AT0Y TO-247AB Single 650 40 1.85 1.31 0.61 187 175
MIW40N65RA TO-247AB Single 650 40 2.4 1.6 0.88 306 175
MIW50N65AH2Y TO-247AB Single 650 50 1.9 2.05 0.36 283 175
MIW50N65AT0Y TO-247AB Single 650 50 2.1 1.57 0.58 214 175
MIW50N65AT1Y TO-247AB Single 650 50 1.8 3.18 1.25 306 175
MIW50N65RA TO-247AB Single 650 50 2.4 1.49 0.67 357 175
MIW50N65AS2Y TO-247AB Single 650 60 1.7 1.89 0.55 283 175
MIW50N65F TO-247AB Single 650 60 1.95 1.62 0.85 326 175
MIW60N65AS2Y TO-247AB Single 650 60 1.8 2.47 0.67 283 175
MIW60N65RA TO-247AB Single 650 60 2.5 2.98 1.51 333 175
MIW75N65AH2Y TO-247AB Single 650 80 2.1 3.26 0.84 428 175
MIW75N65AS2Y TO-247AB Single 650 80 1.75 3.12 1.11 428 175
MIW75N65F TO-247AB Single 650 80 1.95 2.5 1.3 395 175
MIW85N65AS2Y TO-247AB Single 650 80 1.9 3.67 1.26 428 175
MIW100N65AS1Y TO-247AB Single 650 100 1.8 4 1.1 535 175
MIW100N65AT1Y TO-247AB Single 650 100 1.7 4 2.4 535 175
MIW15N120FA TO-247AB Single 1200 15 2.3 2.2 1.3 200 175
MIW25N120FA TO-247AB Single 1200 25 2.3 2.8 2.4 326 175
MIW40N120FLA TO-247AB Single 1200 40 2.3 3.8 1.7 428 175
MIWP75N120DH1Y TO-247Plus Single 1200 75 2.5 7.7 2.2 600 175
Part Number Package Number of Functions
Collector-
Emitter
Voltage
DC Collector
Current
@ Tc=100°C
Collector-Emitter
Saturation
Voltage
Turn-On
Energyy@
Tj=25°C
Turn-Off
Energyy@
Tj=25°C
Power
Rating
Operating
Junction
Temperature
VCES(V) IC  (A) VCE(sat) (V) Eon(mj) Eoff(mj) Ptot(W) Tj(°C) Max
MIF400R065C2TL C2 Dual 650 400 1.7 6.1 8.5 1250 175
MIF75R12C1PF C1 Dual 1200 75 3 13.4 5.8 657 150
MIF75R12C1TL C1 Dual 1200 75 1.85 9.7 7 530 175
MIF100R12C1PF C1 Dual 1200 100 3 15.8 5.9 675 150
MIF100R12C1TF C1 Dual 1200 100 2 8.12 7.63 789 175
MIF100R12C1TL C1 Dual 1200 100 1.85 11.65 10.9 785 175
MIF150R12C1TL C1 Dual 1200 150 1.85 19.7 16.5 968 175
MIF150R12C2TL C2 Dual 1200 150 1.85 18 7.9 833 175
MIF200R12C2TF C2 Dual 1200 200 2.1 33.4 12.3 1250 175
MIF200R12C2TL C2 Dual 1200 200 1.85 21.1 12.9 1250 175
MIF225R12E3TL E3 Dual 1200 225 6.4 22.6 9.1 1540 175
MIF300R12C2TL C2 Dual 1200 300 1.85 37.1 20.6 1600 175
MIF300R12E3TL E3 Dual 1200 300 6.4 26.3 21.6 1850 175
MIF450R12C2TL C2 Dual 1200 450 1.9 23.2 28.5 2307 175
MIF450R12E3TL E3 Dual 1200 450 1.85 52.1 38.2 2340 175
MIF600R12C2TL C2 Dual 1200 600 2.5 90 46.6 3480 175
MIF600R12E3TL E3 Dual 1200 600 1.5 20 90 3260 175
MIP15R12E1TN E1 PIM three phase input rectifier 1200 15 1.85 1.42 0.78 142 175
MIP15R12P2STN P2S PIM three phase input rectifier 1200 15 1.9 1.98 0.99 155 175
MIP35R12E1ATN E1A PIM three phase input rectifier 1200 35 1.85 3.48 1.65 227 175
MIP35R12P3STN P3S PIM three phase input rectifier 1200 35 1.82 4.45 1.95 150 175
MITF35R12P2STL P2S PIM three phase input rectifier 1200 35 2.05 2.05 2.21 230 175
MIP40R12E1TN E1 PIM three phase input rectifier 1200 40 1.9 3.97 2.64 227 175
MIP50R12E1ATN E1A PIM three phase input rectifier 1200 50 1.9 5.92 3.39 288 175
MIP50R12E2ATN E2A PIM three phase input rectifier 1200 50 1.9 5.92 3.39 288 175
MIP50R12E2TN E2 PIM three phase input rectifier 1200 50 1.9 3.5 2.43 288 175
MIP75R12E2ATN E2A PIM three phase input rectifier 1200 75 1.95 4.71 5.45 470 175
MIP75R12E2TN E2 PIM three phase input rectifier 1200 75 1.95 4.71 5.45 470 175
MIP100R12E2TN E2 PIM three phase input rectifier 1200 100 1.85 9.2 5.8 555 175